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+ 100.0% + 66.7%+ 55.0%

Price Range With the 
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Bedroom Count With 
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Property Type With 
Strongest Sales:

Condos

Pending Sales

March sales activity picked up where February left off, with an already red-
hot market showing no signs of slowing. Rising home prices and 
mortgage rates are affecting affordability, but have yet to impact demand, 
as sales continue to increase. Extremely constrained supply in many 
market segments will continue to fuel multiple offers and rising home 
prices. For the 12-month period spanning April 2020 through March 2021, 
Pending Sales in the Beaufort region were up 43.7 percent overall. The 
price range with the largest gain in sales was the $300,001 and Above 
range, where they increased 100.0 percent.

The overall Median Sales Price was up 12.7 percent to $276,000. The 
property type with the largest price gain was the Single-Family Homes 
segment, where prices increased 15.7 percent to $295,000. The price 
range that tended to sell the quickest was the $100,000 and Below range 
at 50 days; the price range that tended to sell the slowest was the 
$300,001 and Above range at 114 days.

Market-wide, inventory levels were down 69.3 percent. The property type 
that lost the least inventory was the Condos segment, where it decreased 
55.0 percent. That amounts to 0.9 months supply for Single-Family homes 
and 1.4 months supply for Condos.



Pending Sales

By Price Range 3-2020 3-2021 Change 3-2020 3-2021 Change 3-2020 3-2021 Change

$100,000 and Below 285 321 + 12.6% 206 221 + 7.3% 43 66 + 53.5%

$100,001 to $150,000 180 173 - 3.9% 99 80 - 19.2% 63 69 + 9.5%

$150,001 to $200,000 374 312 - 16.6% 277 182 - 34.3% 82 116 + 41.5%

$200,001 to $300,000 803 1,106 + 37.7% 745 979 + 31.4% 52 114 + 119.2%

$300,001 and Above 797 1,594 + 100.0% 765 1,507 + 97.0% 30 85 + 183.3%

All Price Ranges 2,439 3,506 + 43.7% 2,092 2,969 + 41.9% 270 450 + 66.7%

By Bedroom Count 3-2020 3-2021 Change 3-2020 3-2021 Change 3-2020 3-2021 Change

2 Bedrooms or Less 340 514 + 51.2% 158 206 + 30.4% 172 297 + 72.7%

3 Bedrooms 1,381 1,879 + 36.1% 1,253 1,704 + 36.0% 81 121 + 49.4%

4 Bedrooms or More 718 1,113 + 55.0% 681 1,059 + 55.5% 17 32 + 88.2%

All Bedroom Counts 2,439 3,506 + 43.7% 2,092 2,969 + 41.9% 270 450 + 66.7%
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All Properties Single-Family Homes Condos

 A count of properties on which offers have been accepted. Based on a rolling 12-month total.
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Days on Market Until Sale

By Price Range 3-2020 3-2021 Change 3-2020 3-2021 Change 3-2020 3-2021 Change

$100,000 and Below 57 50 - 12.3% 47 47 0.0% 79 64 - 19.0%

$100,001 to $150,000 90 74 - 17.8% 75 61 - 18.7% 110 79 - 28.2%

$150,001 to $200,000 76 69 - 9.2% 74 62 - 16.2% 83 81 - 2.4%

$200,001 to $300,000 74 56 - 24.3% 67 53 - 20.9% 162 88 - 45.7%

$300,001 and Above 127 114 - 10.2% 127 112 - 11.8% 124 147 + 18.5%

All Price Ranges 90 82 - 8.9% 88 81 - 8.0% 109 91 - 16.5%

By Bedroom Count 3-2020 3-2021 Change 3-2020 3-2021 Change 3-2020 3-2021 Change

2 Bedrooms or Less 97 76 - 21.6% 81 62 - 23.5% 110 86 - 21.8%

3 Bedrooms 82 73 - 11.0% 81 72 - 11.1% 95 103 + 8.4%

4 Bedrooms or More 102 100 - 2.0% 100 101 + 1.0% 175 93 - 46.9%

All Bedroom Counts 90 82 - 8.9% 88 81 - 8.0% 109 91 - 16.5%
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All Properties Single-Family Homes Condos

 Average number of days between when a property is listed and when an offer is accepted.
 Based on a rolling 12-month average.
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Median Sales Price

By Bedroom Count 3-2020 3-2021 Change 3-2020 3-2021 Change 3-2020 3-2021 Change

2 Bedrooms or Less $158,750 $180,000 + 13.4% $194,500 $219,750 + 13.0% $148,000 $169,000 + 14.2%

3 Bedrooms $230,000 $260,000 + 13.0% $237,990 $266,841 + 12.1% $185,450 $195,000 + 5.1%

4 Bedrooms or More $312,500 $374,500 + 19.8% $320,000 $380,000 + 18.8% $224,250 $205,000 - 8.6%

All Bedroom Counts $245,000 $276,000 + 12.7% $255,000 $295,000 + 15.7% $166,000 $184,500 + 11.1%
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All Properties Single-Family Homes Condos

 Median price point for all closed sales, not accounting for seller concessions.
 Based on a rolling 12-month median.
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Percent of List Price Received

By Price Range 3-2020 3-2021 Change 3-2020 3-2021 Change 3-2020 3-2021 Change

$100,000 and Below 96.0% 97.5% + 1.6% 97.3% 98.1% + 0.8% 94.7% 97.4% + 2.9%

$100,001 to $150,000 95.7% 96.8% + 1.1% 95.5% 95.8% + 0.3% 95.9% 98.0% + 2.2%

$150,001 to $200,000 97.3% 97.6% + 0.3% 97.4% 97.6% + 0.2% 97.1% 97.9% + 0.8%

$200,001 to $300,000 97.7% 98.2% + 0.5% 97.9% 98.3% + 0.4% 94.5% 97.2% + 2.9%

$300,001 and Above 96.2% 96.9% + 0.7% 96.3% 96.9% + 0.6% 94.3% 96.4% + 2.2%

All Price Ranges 96.8% 97.4% + 0.6% 97.1% 97.5% + 0.4% 95.5% 97.4% + 2.0%

By Bedroom Count 3-2020 3-2021 Change 3-2020 3-2021 Change 3-2020 3-2021 Change

2 Bedrooms or Less 95.4% 97.1% + 1.8% 96.0% 97.5% + 1.6% 94.9% 97.1% + 2.3%

3 Bedrooms 97.1% 97.8% + 0.7% 97.3% 97.8% + 0.5% 96.5% 98.0% + 1.6%

4 Bedrooms or More 96.9% 97.1% + 0.2% 97.0% 97.0% 0.0% 98.0% 98.3% + 0.3%

All Bedroom Counts 96.8% 97.4% + 0.6% 97.1% 97.5% + 0.4% 95.5% 97.4% + 2.0%
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All Properties Single-Family Homes Condos

 Percentage found when dividing a property's sales price by its last list price, then taking the average for all properties sold,
 not accounting for seller concessions. Based on a rolling 12-month average.
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Inventory of Homes for Sale

By Price Range 3-2020 3-2021 Change 3-2020 3-2021 Change 3-2020 3-2021 Change

$100,000 and Below 73 24 - 67.1% 49 18 - 63.3% 16 4 - 75.0%

$100,001 to $150,000 50 14 - 72.0% 22 5 - 77.3% 18 5 - 72.2%

$150,001 to $200,000 81 24 - 70.4% 48 13 - 72.9% 27 8 - 70.4%

$200,001 to $300,000 202 71 - 64.9% 174 47 - 73.0% 25 22 - 12.0%

$300,001 and Above 548 160 - 70.8% 513 144 - 71.9% 34 15 - 55.9%

All Price Ranges 954 293 - 69.3% 806 227 - 71.8% 120 54 - 55.0%

By Bedroom Count 3-2020 3-2021 Change 3-2020 3-2021 Change 3-2020 3-2021 Change

2 Bedrooms or Less 135 38 - 71.9% 51 16 - 68.6% 76 20 - 73.7%

3 Bedrooms 460 127 - 72.4% 412 105 - 74.5% 35 17 - 51.4%

4 Bedrooms or More 359 128 - 64.3% 343 106 - 69.1% 9 17 + 88.9%

All Bedroom Counts 954 293 - 69.3% 806 227 - 71.8% 120 54 - 55.0%
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All Properties Single-Family Homes Condos

The number of properties available for sale in active status at the end of the most recent month.
 Based on one month of activity.
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Months Supply of Inventory

By Price Range 3-2020 3-2021 Change 3-2020 3-2021 Change 3-2020 3-2021 Change

$100,000 and Below 3.1 0.9 - 70.8% 2.9 1.0 - 65.8% 4.5 0.7 - 83.7%

$100,001 to $150,000 3.3 1.0 - 70.9% 2.7 0.8 - 71.9% 3.4 0.9 - 74.6%

$150,001 to $200,000 2.6 0.9 - 64.5% 2.1 0.9 - 58.8% 4.0 0.8 - 79.0%

$200,001 to $300,000 3.0 0.8 - 74.5% 2.8 0.6 - 79.5% 5.8 2.3 - 59.9%

$300,001 and Above 8.3 1.2 - 85.4% 8.0 1.1 - 85.7% 13.6 2.1 - 84.4%

All Price Ranges 4.7 1.0 - 78.7% 4.6 0.9 - 80.4% 5.3 1.4 - 73.6%

By Bedroom Count 3-2020 3-2021 Change 3-2020 3-2021 Change 3-2020 3-2021 Change

2 Bedrooms or Less 4.8 0.9 - 81.4% 3.9 0.9 - 75.9% 5.3 0.8 - 84.8%

3 Bedrooms 4.0 0.8 - 79.7% 3.9 0.7 - 81.3% 5.2 1.7 - 67.5%

4 Bedrooms or More 6.0 1.4 - 77.0% 6.0 1.2 - 80.1% 4.8 4.8 + 0.3%

All Bedroom Counts 4.7 1.0 - 78.7% 4.6 0.9 - 80.4% 5.3 1.4 - 73.6%

 The inventory of homes for sale at the end of the most recent month, divided by the average
 monthly pending sales from the last 12 months. Based on one month of activity.

Current as of April 10, 2021 All data comes from the Lowcountry Regional MLS. Provided by South Carolina REALTORS®. Report © 2021 ShowingTime.  |  7

All Properties Single-Family Homes Condos
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